RESOLUTION NO._____(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE APPROVING A \$200,000 SITE SERVICES AGREEMENT / SHORT-TERM BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND THE PÁJARO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, FOR THE CITY'S ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE WORKSHOP TO OPERATE DROP-IN SCIENCE PROGRAMMING AT ITS THREE LOCATIONS: RIVER PARK, MARINOVICH COMMUNITY CENTER, AND THE MOBILE SCIENCE VAN, COMMENCING ON APRIL 28, 2021, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2021, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME; AND APPROPRIATING SUCH FUNDS TO THE SPECIAL GRANTS FUND

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Site Services Agreement / Short-Term between the City of Watsonville and the Pájaro Valley Unified School District, for the City's Environmental Science Workshop to operate drop-in science programming at its three (3) locations: River Park located at 100 E. Front Street, Marinovich Community Center located at 120 Second Street and the Mobile Science Van, commencing on April 28, 2021, and ending June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$200,000, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and approved.
- 2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement and any amendments thereto, and all required documents for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville.
- 3. That the budget appropriation of \$200,000 to the Special Grants Fund [0260] is hereby authorized.
